## BID SUMMARY WARDELL PARK RESTROOM IMPROVEMENTS BOROUGH OF TINTON FALLS TFLS-01597 MAY 30, 2024

Engineer's Estimate

Gavan General Contracting 1015 Atlantic City Blvd. Bayville, NJ 08721

				ļ			
			TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	BID	TOTAL
NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	PRICE	COST	PRICE	COST
1	Site Work	LS	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$20,256.82	\$20,256.82
2	Test Pits (If & Where Directed)	UNIT	4	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,823.11	\$7,292.44
3	Water Service Connection in Building	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,315.06	\$2,315.06
4	2" Service Line, K Copper w/Corporation & Fittings	LF	40	\$60.00	\$2,400.00	\$131.57	\$5,262.80
5	2" Reduced Pressure Zone, Backflow Preventer	EA	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,315.06	\$2,315.06
6	Force Main Cleanout Structure & Appurtenances	EA	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$28,061.63	\$28,061.63
7	Force Main Air Release Structure & Appurtenances	EA	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$31,382.55	\$31,382.55
8	Force Main Connection to Existing Manhole	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,523.96	\$7,523.96
9	2" Force Main, SDR 11 HDPE	LF	1,200	\$30.00	\$36,000.00	\$55.73	\$66,876.00
10	6" Service Line, SDR 35 PVC, Cleanout & Fittings	LF	15	\$45.00	\$675.00	\$261.53	\$3,922.95
11	Package Grinder Pump Station, Valve Chamber and Appurtenances	LS	1	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$56,686.22	\$56,686.22
12	Select Fill Backfill Material, Trench Only (If & Where Dir)	CY	100	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$24.65	\$2,465.00
13	Dense Graded Aggregate Trench Backfill, 6" Thick	SY	250	\$7.50	\$1,875.00	\$94.32	\$23,580.00
14	HMA 19M64 Base Course, 6" Thick Trench Repair	TON	150	\$100.00	\$15,000.00	\$225.12	\$33,768.00
15	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	SY	50	\$90.00	\$4,500.00	\$84.07	\$4,203.50
16	Reset Casting	UNIT	1	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$2,829.61	\$2,829.61
17	Soil Erosion and Sediment Control	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,942.17	\$5,942.17
18	Electrical Improvements for Grinder Pump Station	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,360.17	\$8,360.17
19	Electrical Service Upgrades	LS	1	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$38,600.00	\$38,600.00
20	Borrow Topsoil, 4" Thick	SY	250	\$10.00	\$2,500.00	\$72.91	\$18,227.50
21	Fertilizing and Seeding, Type 'G'	SY	250	\$3.00	\$750.00	\$8.04	\$2,010.00
22	Straw Mulch, 1.5" Thick	SY	250	\$1.00	\$250.00	\$11.79	\$2,947.50
23	Restroom Building	LS	1	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$428,000.00	\$428,000.00
24	Contingency for Unforeseen Conditions	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
	TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$667,525.00		\$812,828.94